e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 3 3 9 7 2 /‘ < W 3 3 9 7 2 /‘ /home/eb003653/edmmod

|
|
|
i NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION R ] 1490525-3 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
: 1339721 —1 E —|BENCH & LEADMAKER| MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR - l l l??;ﬁ% : EzgﬂkﬁizﬁﬁﬂoiﬁﬁiSEEW Zf E}
| 7-1339721-1 | B —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS - - A
| A o = — - = = o T - 3| 3 D-23147-2 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70 E;
: - 1 1 14905241 SPACER, DEPRESSOR o |
| bE
| — 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
: - 2| 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2%. 191 1D PLATE | 66
| - 1 1 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED = | D
: - 1 1 986950 ] WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4
| — | | 3-18031-0 SCR, 9KT 9ET (MbXBE) RAM b3
: CRIMP DATA ESCUBEDO TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - | [ 180253-9 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X8)CP DSC b,
| TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL HEMBRA SERIE B.3 o1
| E 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
: CRIMP S17F TYPE RANGE o
| WIRE |2.54 [.100 INJ / F 0.75-2.50mn’ 5 - 2] 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16)HOLD DOWN | 58
: - INSUL 4.57 [.180 INI /4 F 2.30-4.30 [.091-.169 IN]J 5 - > > 1 -18023-0 OCR, oHC (M4X8) STRIF GUIDE | 57
: g WIRE STRIP LENGTH - rﬁ APPL INSTRUCTION .. - 2 2 1-18023-2 SCR, 9HC (M4X1.2) sLUG BLADE| 5B
| S 4.B0-5.35 [.181-.211 IN1¢C = 408-8323 Lﬂ=® EE
: c -2 2 18029-1 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG 4 —
| 2 TERMINAL - - FEED - 2| 2 986965 ] NUT,HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53
: = APPL SPEC - - @%%@ 18,75 [.738 IN] A -2 2 2-18032-2 SCR,SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 50
| - 51
o 50
: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED o - 1 1 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
- AMP PN MER PN - - - @ 48
| o — | w 13386761 CAM, POST-FEED 30 2 40 mm ST | 47
| — 157235531 4542 00 — — —
| = - | | 1 3386621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4k
| Toradsore dode. e - - - D R 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 15723533 4542.24 - - - g — 1 1320995 RAM 44
| 15723534 4542 .30 - - - - 1 1 £O0125-] WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢
: R Joas 5o - - - — 1 BSC1 24— WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - | | 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (MBX25) CRIMPER 41
: - 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ - w w 2222787 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
: g};% LEJ CRIMP HEICHT PIN PN AND T 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
: G T /A ! LENGTH LINJ — 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| ] . S0mm? .88 +0.05 [.074 +.002 IN] |B8-354778-3 [.2310] ’ =2
| 1.00mm? 1.73 £0.05 [.0B8 +.002 INJ] |9-354778-6 [.2975] 33
| D 0. 75mm? 165 +0.05 [.0B5 +.002 INJ 354779-4 [.30101 |/ S 50252 WASHER, LOCK (M4) SHEAR BL | 32 |{]
| — p p 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 37
| _ _ _ 30
| _ - - - -2 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 29
| é g _ - - - ] 1 3-690451 -2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
: = o - - B — 1 240639- STR1PPER 7
| _ - - - B 2b
: — 2T 2 1320906 ] DRAG, STUD 05
| — - - - — 1 13209951 STRIP GUIDE 04
: © - B R - 1 1 240825-6 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23
| oL - - B -2 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
| o (7 - - - 21 | B
: F_g E 1 1338665- DRAG, STOCK 20
| L - - - 19
: - _ _ -2 2 1338663-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E
| — 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MEXT2)STRIFP GD FL 17
| /I RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | 1 1338708-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
| (::j) D. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 1?
|
ol S SRRERENE TR T —.
| 16: " - 1 1 23846-1 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
: ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS UK LTD. N : dobad ] SLATE. REAR SHEAR =
: gﬁx INSULATION RANGE STATED 1S RANGE OF APPLICATOR 10 —
s AND NOT THAT OF TERMINAL. TERMINAL INS RANGE 3.0-4.3 No— T 6304826 PLATE, FHRONT SHEAK E
: | ¢ C1e. 189 1N N 2 | 1-1333218-2 | ANVIL 3
: g g /E\ WIRE RANGE STATED 15 THAT OF THE APPLICATOR AND NOT THAT N~ 1 1 ?9222292 1 EéﬁgEéoihUGTERMINAL ;
«| = 2 :
: E OF TERMINAL. TERMINAL WIRE RANGE 1.0-2.5mm? . —— w o RS RN ERENE -
| 1 - 1 1 238009 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: ok N 2 | 4-456134-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| | & Z
: - N > | 4564076 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: : VIEW B ROTATED 180° ~ 77171~ PART NO DESCRIPTION e
| POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE ' ' | ' | J@— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISIDN) A
| ATY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST
: g DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| % DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
e i T
| i § = 5 PLC DEC ;_ CHK — REL Q4DECO3 Harr isburg, PA 17105-3E08
L " END FEED HD-| APPLICATOR [IETE =
| - 2 o B |SEE ECN 015A-0860-03| LJL |DECO3|surF TEXTURE: B HO—-1T AFRFL
7| ©| BB | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G < TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE e e S e ReriovE BURRS, BREAK |PME D) e 1339721 I
| A T . - —
: TUREE LN TR0 [ 54722 0003653 i - - < 4 . So70e | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




